

College-Based Materials and Services Charges

This document applies to charges for students enrolled <u>directly</u> with Open Access College (OAC).

2024 State Premier School Fee Discount: As part of an initiative from the SA Premier, up to \$100 will be deducted from school fees charged to each student in 2024. A maximum of \$100 per student per year will automatically be applied at the time of invoicing. As no fees are collected from families accessing School Card concessions, students approved for School Card in 2024 are not eligible for the discount.

(A) Materials and Services Charges for a full-time full year enrolment:

Year Level	Charge that applies
R-7 SOTA Student	\$287.00
R-6 Marden Student	\$287.00
7-12 Marden Student	\$379.00

(B) Materials and Services Charges for a full-time enrolment, less than 4 school terms:

Year Level	3 Terms	2 Terms (1 Semester)	1 Term
R-7 SOTA Student	\$215.25	\$143.50	\$71.75
R-6 Marden Student	\$215.25	\$143.50	\$71.75
7-12 Marden Student	\$284.25	\$189.50	\$94.75

(C) Materials and Services Charges for single subject enrolments students:

Subject Year Level	Per Subject per Semester	Per Subject per Year
R-6	\$50.00	\$90.00
7-10	\$60.00	\$110.00
11 & 12 or SACE Stage 1 & 2	\$65.00	\$115.00

WITHDRAWALS:

- Notify your Student Wellbeing Leader
- Return OAC learning materials
- Ensure outstanding fees are paid

CONTACT STUDENT SERVICES:

Email: student.services805@schools.sa.edu.au Telephone: 08 8309 3500 – Option 2

PAYMENT & REFUNDS:

Refunds will only be made where <u>all materials</u> provided have been returned to Open Access College. Refunds will be paid where enrolment is cancelled within 4 weeks of the commencement of semester one (23rd February 2024) or within 2 weeks of the commencement of semester two (2nd August 2024).

CONTACT FINANCE:

Email: <u>finance.matters852@schools.sa.edu.au</u> Telephone: 08 8309 3500 – Option 4